EL640.480-AM Series
TFEL VGA Displays
Operation Manual
Beneq Oy
Olarinluoma 9 Tel. +358 9 7599 530 VAT ID FI19563372
FI-02200 Espoo Fax +358 9 7599 5310 www.beneq.com
Finland lumineq@beneq.com www.lumineq.com
Date: February 13, 2017 Document number: ED000824C Page | 1

Finland lumineq@beneq.com www.lumineq.com
Date: February 13, 2017 Document number: ED000824C Page | 18
5 Ordering information
Product Part number Description
EL640.480-AM1 996-0268-00LF 10.4" diagonal, 640 x 480 VGA
display.
-5 to 55 °C operating temperature
EL640.480-AM8 IN 996-0268-27LF 10.4" diagonal, 640x480 VGA display.
-25 to 65 °C operating temperature,
analog dimming, low profile, optional
24 V supply
EL640.480-AM8 ET 996-0268-16LF 10.4" (mm) diagonal, 640x480 VGA
display.
-40 to 65 °C operating temperature,
analog dimming, low profile, optional
24 V supply, locking data and power
connector.
EL640.480-AM8 ET CC 996-0268-20LF EL640.480-AM8 ET with conformal
coating
EL640.480-AM8 ETL 996-0268-28LF 10.4" (mm) diagonal, 640x480 VGA
display. -60 to 65 °C operating
temperature, analog dimming, low
profile, locking data and power
connector.
EL640.480-AM8 ETL CC 996-0268-29LF EL640.480-AM8 ETL with conformal
coating
Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Beneq continues to provide optional, and in many cases custom, features to address the
specific customer requirements. Consult Beneq Sales for pricing, lead time and minimum